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LIMITED
Creatin:.g a hetter tomorrow

January 30,2023

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze ]eejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on Monday. January 30, 2023 Pursuant to Regulation 30

and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015

Scrip Code:531307/ Scrip ID: RRIL

Dear Sir/M ad.am,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we wish to
in-form you that the Board of Directors at their megting held today i.e. Monday, January 30,2023
starting at 1,.15 p.m. and ended at 2l SO p,m. at the iegistered office of the Company, has inter
alia"considered and approved the;

a. Unaudited Standalone Financial Results along with Limited review report from the

Stafutory Auditor, for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31.,2022 and;

b. Unaudited Consolidated Financial Resqlts along with Limited review report from the

Statutory Auditor, for the quarter and n[ne months ended on December 31.,7022.

A Copy of press release issued in this connection is also enclosed.

The aforesaid results are also being dissqminated on the Company's website at
wr,r.w. rrillimited. com.

The above is for your kind information and regord. You are requested to acknowledge the

receipt.

Thanking You,

RRIL LIMITED

pliance Officer

CIN : Ll7l21 M H]99'l PLC25775O4-325, Hari Qm Plaza, M.C.Road, Near Omkareshwar Temple, Borivali (E), Mumbai -

El office@rrfillimited.com I Q o22289s9644 1@
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CreatinLg a better tomorrow

PRESS RETEASE

RRIL Limited Q3 of FY 2022-23 Results

Mumbai, 3gttr )anuary,2023; RRIL Limitpd, engaged in the manufacturing

of Textile products and Redevelopmenrt of housing projects in western

suburb region of Mumbai (Real Estate segment) and had announced its

Financial Results for the quarter & nine months ended on 31't December

2022.

lley Financial Highlights: - STANDALONE

Cl N : Ll7l2l M H1991 PLC25775O

Rs. In lacs

Period Revenue from operation Gross Profit EBITDA Profit after Tax

Q3 71.45.87 18L.11 237.47 176.09

Q2 1204.42 436.13 327.55 325,33

Q1 592.34 96.70 43.46 27.00

Rs. In lacs

Period Revenue from operation Gross Profit EBITDA Profit after Tax

Q3 4267.49 588.52 450.91 275.70

Q2 3977.27 895.8s 687.74 457.84

Q1 2819.88 455.48 229.02 125.76

RRIL LIMITED

1

Plaza, M.C.Road, Near Omkareshwar Temple, Borivali (E), Mumbai

ffi officegrr{illimited.com I Q o22 2B9s 9644 | €)
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Operational and Financial I{iehlights (Y-o-Y)i

1. Growth in 4evenqe from operation (standalone) : We witnessed an impressive

growth of 3323.57% on Y-o-Y basis, where total revenue from operation in Q3 of

2021.was Rs. 33.47lakh, now it has increased to Rs. 11"45.87 Lakh in Q3 of 2022.

Growth in Revenue from opqration (consolidated) : On consolidated basis,

growth of 96.05% on Y-o-Y basis, where total revenue from operation in Q3 of

2021" wasRs.2176.691akh, now it is Rs. 4267 .49 Lakh in QZ of 2022.

Z- Profitability (standalone) : Our Profit After Tax (PAT) has turned positive from

being negative and increased by almost 7 times on Y-o-Y basis comparing PAT

of Rs. -29.gzlakh in Q3 of 2021. to PAT of Rs. 176.09 Lakh in Q3 of 2022.

Profitabilitv (Consolidation) : Our Profit After Tax in consolidated financials

has also shown increased by more than 6 times on Y-o-Y basis comparing PAT

of Rs. 37.84 Lakh in Q3 of 2021. to PAT of Rs. 275.70 Lakh in Q3 of 2022.

RRIL LI]MITED

Cl N : L1712] M H199,l PLC2577 50BoriVali (E), Mumbai -

I Q o2228959644 | @www.rrillimited.com
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and nine months ended December 31, 2022statement of Unaudited Standalone tinancial Results for

3t.1,2.2021 3r.t2.2022

2,942.63

177.57
Revenue from operations

Other income

Total Revenue (i+ll)

Cost of materials consumed
Purchases of stock-in-trade

Change in lnventories of Finished goods, stock-in -Trade & WIP

(d) Ernployee benefits expense
(e) Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Other expenses(lncl. Selling & distribution Exp)

before exceptional and extra ordinary items and tax (lll-

for the period from continuing operations (Vll-Vlll)

Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations

Tax expense of discontinuing operations

Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations after tax(X-Xl)

Profit/(Loss) for the period (lX+Xll)

otal Comprehensive lncome for the period (Xlll+XlV)

Paid up Equity Share Capital

Total Reserve

Earnings per Equity share ( Face Value of Rs' 5/- each) (for continuing

operation)

and diluted earnings/ {loss) per share

vill
IX

X

xt

xlt

xilt
XIV

XV

3L.L2.2021 31.12.2021

Tr:xtile
Real Estate

Other lncome

Total lncome from Operations

Result : Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Finance cost

a. Textile

b. Real Estate

c. Cther lncome
Total

Profit / (Loss) before Tax

Segment Assets

a. Textile 4,055.72
232.O5

(Amount in l"acs
I E tr I I | :

Particulars

Quarter Ended on Nine month ended Year ended

31.r2.2072 30.09.2022 3t.L2.2Q21 31.03.2022

I lnir rditpd

I

il

ilt

IV

vil

XVI

.1, 1,204.4t

39.6;

33.47

)'1.O7

325.2C

72.21

1,433.98

s5.54

L,245.92 1 60.48 3,!20.tt r.529.s2

801.7€

96.3r

66.6(

25.8t

0.3(

1.8:

11.61

57s.39
24L.36
(48.46

24.99

0.41
1.81

11qc

3.77

9.81

1.04

56.03
141

1,798.8€

452.s2

\22.7s
75.O2

7.21

5.4i

98.0;

245.97
9.94

28.42

2.85

161.94

13.69

680.46
245.90

9.94

47.89
51.63

10.59
q1 66

1.010.4: 809.05 72.2 2.1 468., 1 098.0/

23s.47 435.04 (11.78 7rt.7c (7 1.34 431.45

tv)
Exceptional items

Profit:/(Loss) before tax (V-Vl)

Tax €xpense
- Current
- PriorYearTax
- D€ferred Tax

Total Tax Expenses

235.47

o.1)

435.04

109.s6
0.03

0.12

{11.78

l1?, 14

771.70

779.L2

o,74

al)

\17.3A

lq5 3c

431.45

40.10
21.1,6

1LR )1

109.71 183.28

lrt/.t7
2n7.51

1/ b.u: J I5. J: 524.42 223.9 2

176.U! Jt5.Jl l.29.92 528.42 l.121.11 223.9 2

176.09 325.3: 129.92 528.42 1127.11 ))? qt

6,060.71

n1E

6,060.71

0.27

3,922.-67

li in

6,050.71

nLt

3,922.67

IO 1r

6,060.71

6s9.08

0.1€

t in Lacs)

)f.
\lo

Particu lars

Quarter Ended on

30.09.2022 31.12.2022 11 01 ?O22

tlnaudited unaudited Unaudited unaudited Unaudited A"diipd

l

2

3

4

168.69

977 .78

100.05

202.81
1,001.61

fg 67

3J.4 t

)1 i1

453.3!

2,489.2t
777.51

!15.2\

1) ).

349.2(
1,084.7f

9S.5r

r.245.92 l 60.4t 39?.41 1.529.5i

5.71

175.4(
100.0!

9.91

426.2i

39.6;

29.70

,? n1

23.56

690.38
177 q1

59.35

7) )1

93.36

404.32
qq qa

281.16 475.8C 56,71 891.,

210.0:

s91.22

0.36
nq ??

u.41

40.35

1.04

67 .44

L.24

178.51

51.6:

1,70.1,1

235,41 435 7LL.1A $r.41

6,114.8(
1 9)O 4t

6,102.12
1.503.41

4,O55.71

232.0:
6,!74.4(
1 9)O 4t

5,915.9!

1.333.61

8.095.2I 7.705,53 8.0S5.2t 4,287.71

45.45
9n1 6?

72.54
q60 87

57.68
801.6i

s7.6t 29.9!
499.7(

847.O I 533.41 57,6t 847,01 57.6t 529.75

RRIL LIMITED

Plaza, M.C.Road, Near Omkareshwar Temple, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 4OO 066.

I Q 0222A959644 | @www.rrillimited.com /
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1

2

3

4

5

6

Ihe ,;audited standalone financial results of the company for the quarter and nine m

Accounting Standards ("lnd AS") as prescribed under section L33 of the Companies I

relevant amendment rules thereaft er.

The Unaudited standalone Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended

meetings held on January 30, 2023. The Statutory Auditors ofthe company have carrie

December 31, 2022

During the 4th quarter of FY 2027-22, KRKumar lndustries Limited has been amal6

December 31, 2021 are not comparable.

During the quarter and nine months ended December 31,2022' Company operates

"operating Segment" is given.

Figures for the previous quarter and previous periods have been regrouped and reclass

The results are available o!,q56\W63iteJy/ww.bseindia com)and on the Companie's v

"tt" ""d"d 
D.*rb"t 3f" jO22 have been prepared in accordance with the lndianl

:t, 2013 read with the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and]

ly the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective

out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended

mated with RRIL Limited hence, result for the quarter and nine months ended

r Textile and Real Estate Setment. Hence segmental reportint under IND AS 108-

'ied to confirm to the classification of the current period, wherever necessary'

lbsite www.rrillimited.com

For RRIL l.imited Vfilti
,"rkK ffi
Executive Director &EFO '

DIN:083:15401 \\

r
\t$u

x
9

Mumbai. 30.01.2023 \-. tr

LIMITED

A-325, Hari
I office@

Plaza, M.G.Road, Near Omkareshwar Temple, Borivali (E), Mumbai

I e o222aese644I @







Creatin;.g a hetter tomorrow

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for he quarter and nine months ended December 3t,2022
(Amount in Lacsl

Sr,

No.
Particulars

Quart rr Ended on Nine months ended Year ended

3t.L2.2022 3( ,09.2022 3t.L2.202t 3L,L2.2022 3t,L2.202L 3L.O3,2022

Unaudited U audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

I

I
ill

IV

VI

vI

vilt
IX

X

XI

xil

xilt

Rervenue from operations

Ol;her income

Total Revenue (l+ll)

Expenses

(a) Cost of materials consumed

(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade
(c) Change in lnventories of Finished goods,

(d) Manufacturing expenses

(e) Eniployee benefits exPense

(f) Finance costs

(g) Depreciation and amortisation expense

lhl other exoenses (lncl. Selline & distribution E

4,267.49

114,80

4,?82.29

3,440.71

96.38
(s0.48)

t92.36
160.15

43.83

41.81

92.26

3,977.27

63.12

2,t76.69

51.39

LL,064.64

244.0s

5,t?4.62
141.30

8,3L6.44

168.25

4,040.39 2,228.08 11,308.69 5,265.92 8,484.69

2,7L4.24

241.36
(0.41)

126.23

186.57

28.91

41.80

9t.26

1,735.31

3.76

l4s.47l
146.84

t28.61
22.51

93.03

64.77

8,650.45

452.58

(38e.37)

411.13

498.96

90.22

125.42

323.87

3,869.25

245.9t
(s3.80)

279.53

378.17

59.41

276.70

160.6r

5,407,30

255.84

7to.77
410.13

477.77

124.36

155.13

226.98

Ti)tal Expenses (lV)

lProfit/(Loss) before exceptional and extra

lordlnary 
items and tax (lll-lV)

lExceptional 
items

tax (V-Vl)

Tax expense

- Current

- Prior Year Tax

- Deferred Tax
'otal Tax Expenses

/(toss) after tax (vii-viii)

Frofit for the year attributable to

- Shareholders of the ComPanY

- Non-controlling interest
for the period

er comprehensive income / (loss)

(i) ltems that will not be reclassified to

of Profit and Loss

- Remeasurement of defined benefit plans -

(ii) lncome tax relating to items that will be

<Jassified to profit or loss

) (i) ltems that will be reclassified to statement

and Loss

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be

nrofit or loss

4,Ot7.02

365,27

3,429.96 2,L48.76 10,163.26 5,155,78 7,768.28

610,43 70 2' 7,745.43 110.14 7L6,4L

36s.27 510.43 79.32 t,t45.43 110.14 7L6.4t

91.93

(2.36)

153.92

0.02

(1.3s)

25.75

L5.73

288.28

o.74

(2.8e1

48.88

61.31

L2L.39

27.L6

150.23

89. 152.59 4t.48 286.13 110.19 292.78

275.70

275.70

457,84

457.84

37.84

8.63

29,27

859.30

8s9.30

(0,0s)

(ss.oel

55,04

423.63

423.63

275.70 457.84 37.44 8s9.30 (o.os) 423.63

7.65

(0.67

t"
Itotal other comprehensive income for the year (x)

l,qttributable to

I' O*n.r, of the Company

I' 
Non-controlling interest

1.98

1.98

1,98

Comprehensive income for the Year

attributable to 275.70

275.70

6,060,7L

'-l'R\
u L/,extN

- Owners of the ComPanY

Non-controlling interest
Paid up Equlty Share Capital (Face Value Rs.5

each)

Other Equity (as per Last Audited Balance

Basic and diluted earnings/ (loss) perc nurffi

457.84 37.84 859.30 (0.0s 425.61

457.84

6,060.71

0.38

8.63

29.2L

3,922.67

0.05

8s9.30

6,060.7L

o.7L

(ss.oe)

55.04

3,922,67

(0.00)

425.6L

6,060.71

1,8L6,66

0.35

RRIL LIMITED

I,PRILLIMITED

y' .r*: LrTr2rMHree'r PLC2s77so
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Consolidated Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital qn ployed (Amount in Lacs)

Sr.

No.
Particulars

Quart rr Ended on Nine months ended Year ended

3L.L2.2022 3( 09.2022 3L.t2.202L 3L.L2.2022 3t.L2.202t 3L.O3.2022

Unaudited U audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

1

2

3

4

Segment Revenue

a. Textile

b. Real Estate

c. Other lncome

Total lncome from Operations
Segment Result : Profit / (Loss) before Tax

arrd Finance cost

a. Textile

b. Real Estate

c. Other lncome

otal

lLr-,ss : Finance Cost

lLess : Un-allocable Expenses

lProfit / (Loss) before Tax

lsegment Assets

la. 
rextlle

lb. Real Estate

I

lsegment Liabilities

la. Textile

lb. Real estate

I

3,290.31

977.18

114.80

t,975.66

r,001,61

63.\2

2,176.69

51.39

8,575.40

2,489.24

244.05

5,t24.62

14L,30

7,231.66

1,084.78

168.2s

4,382.29 r,040.39 2,224.O8 11,308.69 s,265.92 8,484.69

4t3.12

175.40

114.80

469.63

426.22

63.12

336.25

51.39

1,249.47

690.38

244.05

783.13

141.30

1,128.08

404.32

168.25

703.32 958.97 387.64 2,183,90 925.03 1,700.65

43.83

294.22

28.91

319.63

22.5t
285.81

90.22

948.25

s9.41

755.48

124.36

8s9.88

365.27 610.43 79.32 1,145.43 110,14 7L6.4t

11,422.26

t,920.48

0,794,27

1,603.41

6,869.t2

232,05

Lt,422.26

3.,920.48

6,869.72

232.05

8,388.4s

1,333.61

t3,342,74 2,397.68 7,L0L.t7 !3,342,74 7,101.L7 9,722.06

3,804.44

801.62

3,37s.84

560.57

1,458.78 3,804.44

801.62

1,458.78 L,344.92

499.76

4,606.06 3,935.41 L,45a.78 4,605.06 1,458.78 1,844.68

Notes I

1

2

3

4

5

6

The unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company for

prepared in accordance with the lndian Accounting Standards ("

read with the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 20

The Unaudited consolidated Financial Results have been reviewe

of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 30, 20:

review of the financial results for the Quarter and nine months er

During the 4th quarter of FY 202t-22, KRKumar lndustries Lim

quarter and nine months ended December 31,, 202\ are not coml

During the quarter and nine months ended December 3L, 2C

segmental reporting under IND AS 108- "Operating Segment" is g
L

lFigures for the previous quarter and previous periods have be

I current period, wherever necessary.
I

lThe results are available on BSE Website (www.bseindia.com) an

the quarter and nine months ended December 3L,2022 have beenl

rd AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013]

.5 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

I and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by Board

3. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited

ded December 31,2022

led has been amalgamated with RRIL Limited hence, result for the

arable.

22, Company operates in Textile and Real Estate Segment. Hence

r/en.

rn regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the

I on the Companie's website www.rrillimited.com

Fon RRIL Limited

\")r
Harsh Mehta
Ex(3cutive Director

Dll\: 08315401

Mumbai, 30.01,2023

RRIL LIMITED

*

4-325, Hari Plaza, M.C.Road, Near Omkareshwar Temple, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 4OO 066. 1
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